Features
• Custom designed to specifications
• Industrial NEMA Type 4 enclosures
• Protectowire Alarm Point Location Meter - standard
• Monitors up to 5,000 feet (1,524m) of Protectowire Linear
Heat Detector per zone
• Lamp and initiating device circuit alarm tests
• Ground fault detection

polarized audible devices.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
How To Order
Step 1. Select the model number of the basic system control unit
and note module space.
• 2600HD1 - System control unit with Protectowire Alarm
Point Location Meter. Requires 10.0 module spaces.
• 2600HD2 - System control unit without Protectowire Alarm
Point Location Meter. Requires 9.0 module spaces.
• 2600HD3 - System control unit with PCLC Touch Screen
Graphic Annunciator. (Includes Alarm Location Meter and
Automatic Zone Alarm Scanner.) Requires 12.0 module spaces.
Step 2. Specify system input and back-up power option.
Option Mod. Space Description
GC1 — 120 VAC Power Input with Gel Cell
Battery Back-up
GC2 — 240 VAC Power Input with Gel Cell
Battery Back-up
UC1 4.0 Universal Primary and Back-up Power
Input. Uninterruptible Second Source
Back-up Power required
Step 3. Select system option ordering code letter(s) and show
quantity. Note module space(s) required by each option in the
system enclosure.
Option Mod. Space Description
A 2.0 Two (2) Zone Class A Detection
Module
AA 2.5 Two (2) Zone Class A Detection
Module w/ I/O Interface (2600HD3
Systems Only)
B 2.0 Four (4) Zone Class B Detection
Module
BB 2.5 Four (4) Zone Class B Detection
Module w/ I/O Interface (2600HD3
Systems Only)
C 2.0 TRI-Wire Two (2) Zone Class B
Detection Module
CC 2.5 TRI-Wire Two (2) Zone Class B
Detection Module w/ I/O Interface
(2600HD3 Systems Only)
D — 8 Zone Alarm Location Meter Scanner1
D2 — 16 Zone Alarm Location Meter Scanner1
D3 — 32 Zone Alarm Location Meter Scanner1
D4 — 48 Zone Alarm Location Meter Scanner1
E 2.0 Four (4) Circuit Switch Supervisory
Module (Class B)
EE 2.5 Four (4) Circuit Class B Supervisory
Module w/ I/O Interface (2600HD3
Systems Only)
F 2.0 Two (2) Circuit Switch Supervisory
Module (Class A)
FF 2.5 Two (2) Circuit Class A Supervisory
Module w/ I/O Interface (2600HD3
Systems Only)
G (1st. Barrier) Intrinsic Safety Barriers, Class B2
2.0 (Detection/Supervisory Circuits Only)
(Ea. Add’l) TRI-Wire Zones Require (2) Barriers/
1.0 Zone)
H 1.0 Two (2) Circuit Solenoid Monitor &
Release Module, 24 VDC
HH 1.0 Two (2) Circuit Solenoid Monitor &
Release Module, 24 VDC Star Model D
Valve
1This option not available on 2600HD2 or HD3 Systems.
2This option is not available with system ground fault detection.
Option Mod. Space Description
J 1.5 Two (2) Circuit Solenoid Monitor &
Release Module w/Relays for 120 VAC
Solenoids
JJ 2.5 Two (2) Circuit Solenoid Monitor &
Release Module w/Relays for 250
VDC Solenoids
K 1.0 Audible Extender Module (2

order must be accompanied by a brief description of the panel’s
operating logic and zone functions.
How To Order A 2600HD Extender
Panel
A. Select model number of basic 2600HD Extender Panel. Each
model requires 2 module spaces in the enclosure.
• E2600HD1 — System Extender Panel for use with a
2600HD1 Control Panel containing a Protectowire Alarm
Point Location Meter.
• E2600HD2 — System Extender Panel for use with a
2600HD2 Control Panel without a Protectowire Alarm
Point Location Meter.
• E2600HD3 — System Extender Panel for use with a
2600HD3 Control Panel containing a Touch Screen PCLC
Graphic Display.
B. Select Option Code Letter(s) from those listed in Step 3 and
show quantity.
C. Determine the size of the extender’s enclosure by calculating the
total space required by all system components. Begin by adding
the number of module spaces required by the basic 2600HD
Extender Panel and for the quantity of each option selected.
The sum of these numbers equals the total space required by
the extender you have configured. Follow the procedure previ-
ously outlined in Step 4 to select the proper size enclosure.
D. Finalize complete 2600HD Extender Model Number as shown
in the example. Note that the quantity of each option ordered
is shown after its Option Code Letter.
E2600HD1-B2G4M8-EHD4230
DS 9165A-0106 (1M)
© 2000 The Protectowire Company, Inc.
The Protectowire Company, Inc. � Post Office Box 200, Hanover, MA 02339-0200 U.S.A. � p:781-826-3878 � f:781-826-2045
web: www.protectowire.com � email: pwire@protectowire.com
SPECIAL HAZARD FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS
jblaszak
Rectangle